## **WAIVER OF LIABILITY**

The undersigned hereby agrees, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives and assigns, that neither the United States Junior Chamber of Commerce Hutchinson Jaycees ("Hutchinson Jaycees"), nor any of its officers, employees or members shall be held responsible or liable for any negligence, implied or otherwise, for personal injury, property loss or damage suffered or sustained by me in connection with or arising out of or resulting from any activity engaged in by me; and further, I do hereby, for myself, my heirs, personal representatives and assigns, assume all risk whatsoever of personal injury or property damage or loss in connection with or arising out of or resulting from any and all such activities engaged in by me, and I release said Hutchinson Jaycees, its officers, employees and members, from all liability thereof. Further, I understand that this is a permanent waiver of liability for any and all negligence on behalf of Hutchinson Jaycees which may result in personal injury, property damage or loss to me, my employees, agents or invitees.

Dated this of Ju	ıne, 2023.	